Effective: April 2022
K-38-2500 Rev AD
Kidde Fire Systems
Natura™ Inert Gas System
Component Description
360° and 180° Degree Nozzle
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR NOZZLES
Note: A selection of orifices are available for each nozzle size.
Consult your Kidde Fire Systems Natura™ Inert Gas System
Design, Installation and Operation Manual for details.
Figure 1.  360° Nozzles
Figure 2.  180° Nozzles
COMPATIBILITY
FEATURES
• For Approvals, see the “COMPATIBILITY” table.
• REACH and RoHS compliant
Part Number Description
360° NPT Nozzles
38-407100-XXX Nozzle Assembly, 1/2 in. NPT, 360°
38-407200-XXX Nozzle Assembly, 3/4 in. NPT, 360°
38-407300-XXX Nozzle Assembly, 1 in. NPT, 360°
38-407400-XXX Nozzle Assembly, 1-1/2 in. NPT, 360°
180° NPT Nozzles
38-407500-XXX Nozzle Assembly, 1/2 in. NPT, 180°
38-407600-XXX Nozzle Assembly, 3/4 in. NPT, 180°
38-407700-XXX Nozzle Assembly, 1 in. NPT, 180°
38-407800-XXX Nozzle Assembly, 1-1/2 in. NPT, 180°
Series DIOM P/N Approvals*
Natura™ Inert Gas System 06-237619-001 FM, UL
Natura™ Inert Gas System 06-237598-001 LPCB
* For additional listings, contact Kidde Fire Systems